
 

 

 

 

Government of Western Australia 
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WARDEN'S COURT CAUSE LIST 

 

WARDEN’S COURT LEONORA 

CNR ROCHESTER AND TOWER STREETS 

LEONORA WA 

 

BEFORE WARDEN HOLGATE 
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st

 MAY 2022 



 

 

 

 

MATTER 

NUMBER 

OBJECTION 

NUMBER 
OBJECTOR 

TENEMENT 

AFFECTED 
APPLICANT COMMENTS 

1 643759 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY 

LTD 
M 39/1156 KEVIN ROBERT GORDON 1st Mention 

2 642596 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY 

LTD 
M 39/1155 TREVOR JOHN DIXON 1st Mention 

3 642486 
FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY 

LIMITED 
L 38/366 MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD 1st Mention 

4 
638415 

638416 

TIGERS PAW PROSPECTING NO. 1 PTY 

LTD 

L 37/255 

L 39/317 
REDCLIFFE PROJECT PTY LTD 3rd Mention 

5 633724 BHP NICKEL WEST PTY LTD L 36/253 GOLDNET PTY LTD 2nd Mention 

6 633344   MARIGOLD MINERALS PTY LTD L 36/252 GOLDNET PTY LTD 2nd Mention 

7 

628543 

628544 

628545 

628546 

628547 

628548 

JUNO MINERALS LIMITED 

L 29/150 

L 29/151 

L 29/152 

L 37/252 

L 37/253 

L 37/254 

MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD 3rd Mention 

8 

628080 

628081 

628082 

628083 

WILLIAM PAUL AXFORD 

L 37/252 

L 37/253 

L 37/254 

L 29/150 

MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD 3rd Mention 



 

 

 

MATTER 

NUMBER 

OBJECTION 

NUMBER 
OBJECTOR 

TENEMENT 

AFFECTED 
APPLICANT COMMENTS 

9 627472 MARQUEE RESOURCES LIMITED L 37/254 MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD 3rd Mention 

10 573469 GOLDEN SPUR RESOURCES PTY LTD L 36/243 
AUSTRALIAN NICKEL INVESTMENTS PTY 

LTD 
9th Mention 

11 573464 GIARD PTY LTD L 36/243 
AUSTRALIAN NICKEL INVESTMENTS PTY 

LTD 

10th 

Mention 

12 

573462 

573467 

573471 

GREEN EMPIRE RESOURCES PTY LTD L 36/243 
AUSTRALIAN NICKEL INVESTMENTS PTY 

LTD 

10th 

Mention 

13 573329 
TEC DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD 

TEC DESERT PTY LTD 
L 36/243 

AUSTRALIAN NICKEL INVESTMENTS PTY 

LTD 

10th 

Mention 

14 533368 BULLSEYE MINING LIMITED L 37/238 

    

DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD   

 

19th 

Mention 

15 

530002 

530003 

530004 

DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD 

L 37/233 

L 37/235 

L 37/236 

BULLSEYE MINING LIMITED 
19th 

Mention 

16 645900 REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED 
P 38/4533-

S 
JOHN SHANE DEAN 1st Mention 

17 643612 REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED 
P 38/4552-

S 
COREY PHILLIP DOWDEN 1st Mention 



 

 

 

MATTER 

NUMBER 

OBJECTION 

NUMBER 
OBJECTOR 

TENEMENT 

AFFECTED 
APPLICANT COMMENTS 

18 642449 
GREENSTONE RESOURCES (WA) PTY 

LTD 
P 37/9629 

NEELESH BHASIN 

ROSS FREDERICK CREW 
1st Mention 

19 641849 
GREENSTONE RESOURCES (WA) PTY 

LTD 
P 37/9629 

NEELESH BHASIN 

ROSS FREDERICK CREW 
2nd Mention 

20 639119   BULLSEYE MINING LIMITED 
P 37/9602-

S 

JOHN THOMAS BROUGHTON 

PETER KOVALUNS 

CHARLES HENY BROUGHTON 

2nd Mention 

21 
636751 

636752 

MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY 

LIMITED 

GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED 

P 37/9588 

P 37/9589 
BRETT MURRAY BRUMBY 2nd Mention 

22 635126 REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED P 38/4544 LEGEND RESOURCES PTY LTD 2nd Mention 

23 633512 AC MINERALS PTY LTD 
P 39/6282-

S 
PETER JOHN MULLIGAN 3rd Mention 

24 630086 WESTERN MINES GROUP LTD P 39/6267 

MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY 

LIMITED 

GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED 

4th Mention 

25 625883 

MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY 

LIMITED 

GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED 

P 40/1540 KIN WEST WA PTY LTD 4th Mention 

26 595337 DARLEX PTY LTD 
P 38/4531-

S 
WILLIAM AMBROSE FRANCIS 8th Mention 



 

 

 

MATTER 

NUMBER 

OBJECTION 

NUMBER 
OBJECTOR 

TENEMENT 

AFFECTED 
APPLICANT COMMENTS 

27 567103 BULLSEYE MINING LIMITED 
P 37/9318-

S 
COREY PHILLIP DOWDEN 

13th 

Mention 

28 
563555 

563556 
HOLCIM (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD 

P 37/9285 

P 37/9292 
GREENSTONE RESOURCES (WA) PTY LTD 

13th 

Mention 

29 646387 
ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA 

LIMITED 
E 39/2330 FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD 1st Mention 

30 645011 MATSA GOLD PTY LTD E 39/2330 FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD 1st Mention 

31 645899 REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED E 38/3723 GREAT SOUTHERN MINING LIMITED 1st Mention 

32 645010 MATSA GOLD PTY LTD E 39/2328 KIMBERLEY EXP PTY LTD 1st Mention 

33 644806 
BARRA PARRAPI (ABORIGINAL 

CORPORATION) RNTBC 
E 39/2324 ABARTA LAVERTON PTY LTD 1st Mention 

34 642935 ST BARBARA LIMITED E 37/1476 
MAVIA PTY LTD  

YALORA PTY LTD 
1st Mention 

35 642553 
MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY 

LTD 
E 37/1475 

MAVIA PTY LTD  

YALORA PTY LTD 
1st Mention 

36 636391 BRYAN & SHANNON PROSSER E 36/1027 DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD 2nd Mention 



 

 

 

MATTER 

NUMBER 

OBJECTION 

NUMBER 
OBJECTOR 

TENEMENT 

AFFECTED 
APPLICANT COMMENTS 

37 635245 
MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY 

LTD 
E 36/1027 DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD 2nd Mention 

38 635804 
MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY 

LTD 
E 37/1465 MCA NOMINEES PTY LTD 2nd Mention 

39 634978 JUNO MINERALS LIMITED E 36/1022 NEON SPACE PTY LTD 2nd Mention 

40 632487 NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD E 37/1456 BRUCE ROBERT LEGENDRE 3rd Mention 

41 595511 
FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY 

LIMITED 
E 38/3566 RODNEY DAVID FOSTER 4th Mention 

42 593180 
NANGAANYA-KU NATIVE TITLE CLAIM 

GROUP 
E 39/2219 

GOLDEN WHEELBARROW PROSPECTING 

NO 2 PTY LTD 
6th Mention 

43 591955 
NANGAANYA-KU NATIVE TITLE CLAIM 

GROUP 
E 39/2218 

GOLDEN WHEELBARROW PROSPECTING 

NO 2 PTY LTD 
6th Mention 

44 584047 
NANGAANYA-KU NATIVE TITLE CLAIM 

GROUP 
E 38/3509 

GOLDEN WHEELBARROW PROSPECTING 

NO 1 PTY LTD 
7th Mention 

45 582325 GRUYERE MANAGEMENT PTY LTD E 38/3507 
GOLDEN WHEELBARROW PROSPECTING 

NO 1 PTY LTD 
8th Mention 

46 592952 
MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY 

LTD 
E 37/1427 FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD 4th Mention 



 

 

 

MATTER 

NUMBER 

OBJECTION 

NUMBER 
OBJECTOR 

TENEMENT 

AFFECTED 
APPLICANT COMMENTS 

47 560834   JUPITER MINES LIMITED E 36/979 TECHGEN BBG PTY LTD 
13th 

Mention 

48 533729 DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD E 37/1348 BULLSEYE MINING LIMITED 
19th 

Mention 

49 
637501 

(Restoration 

635773) 
COMPLETE PROSPECTING PTY LTD M 37/74 BRETT ANDREW LEWIS 2nd Mention 

 

 

 



 

 

 

MATTER 

NUMBER 

AFF/OBJ TO EXE 

NO. 

APPLICANT FOR 

FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR 
TENEMENT 

RESPONDENT/TENEMENT 

HOLDER 
COMMENTS 

50 
643084 

(Exemption 642621) 

WILLIAM ROBERT 

RICHMOND 
E 38/3142 REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED 1st Mention 

51 
642275 

(Exemption 640117) 

WILLIAM ROBERT 

RICHMOND 

E 38/3234 

E 38/3200 

E 38/3061 

REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED 1st Mention 

52 
647118 

647119 

WILLIAM ROBERT 

RICHMOND 

M 38/319 

M 38/341 

REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED 

DUKETON RESOURCES PTY 

LTD 

1st Mention 

53 647087 
WILLIAM ROBERT 

RICHMOND 
E 38/3200 REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED 1st Mention 

54 643085 
WILLIAM ROBERT 

RICHMOND 
E 38/3142 REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED 1st Mention 

55 

647100 

647101 

647102 

MORGAN LESLIE CHAPMAN 

M 39/790 

P 39/5692 

P 39/5788 

STEWART ROSS FREETH 

PHILIP NOEL FREETH 
1st Mention 

56 645616 MORGAN LESLIE CHAPMAN P 39/5693 
STEWART ROSS FREETH 

PHILIP NOEL FREETH 
1st Mention 

57 

645575 

645576 

645577 

645578 

645579 

645580 

MORGAN LESLIE CHAPMAN 

P 39/5536 

P 39/5538 

P 39/5539 

P 39/5540 

P 39/5554 

P 39/5555 

STEWART ROSS FREETH 

PHILIP NOEL FREETH 
1st Mention 



 

 

 

645581 

645582 

645583 

645584 

645585 

645586 

645587 

645588 

645589 

645590 

645591 

645592 

645593 

645594 

645595 

645596 

645597 

645598 

645599 

645600 

645601 

645602 

645603 

645604 

645605 

645606 

P 39/5589 

P 39/5590 

P 39/5591 

P 39/5592 

P 39/5620 

P 39/5631 

P 39/5632 

P 39/5633 

P 39/5634 

P 39/5635 

P 39/5636 

P 39/5637 

P 39/5638 

P 39/5639 

P 39/5640 

P 39/5641 

P 39/5642 

P 39/5643 

P 39/5644 

P 39/5645 

P 39/5646 

P 39/5647 

P 39/5654 

P 39/5655 

P 39/5656 

P 39/5657 

58 639168 
DARLOT MINING COMPANY 

PTY LTD 
E 37/1190 JAMES PETERSON 2nd Mention 



 

 

 

 

59 
630718 

630719 
BLACK CROW (WA) PTY LTD 

P 37/9108 

P 37/9113 
PAUL PAPAK 3rd Mention 

60 

629341 

629342 

629343 

629344 

629345 

629346 

629347 

629348 

629349 

629350 

CAMIN RESOURCES PTY LTD 

P 39/5529 

P 39/5530 

P 39/5531 

P 39/5532 

P 39/5533 

P 39/5578 

P 39/5579 

P 39/6073 

P 39/6074 

P 39/6075 

WESTCAPE NOMINEES PTY 

LTD 
5th Mention 

61 580285 WILLIAM AMBORSE FRANCIS P 37/8574 

DARLEX PTY LTD 

WORLD FIELD (AUST) PTY 

LTD  

11th Mention 

62 580138 WILLIAM AMBORSE FRANCIS P 37/8465 AUSTOILS PTY LTD 12th Mention 



 

 

 

 
 

MATTER 

NUMBER 
BALLOT COMMENTS 

63 
APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1479 BY MUSIC WELL GOLD MINES PTY LTD 

APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1484 CLINTON STASH MOXHAM 
 

64 
APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1480 BY MUSIC WELL GOLD MINES PTY LTD 

APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1483 BY CLINTON STASH MOXHAM 
 

65 
APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1481 BY  MUSIC WELL GOLD MINES PTY LTD 

APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1482 BY  CLINTON STASH MOXHAM 
 

66 
APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1485 BY  GTT METALS GROUP PTY LTD 

APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1486 BY  AVENIRA GOLD PTY LTD 
 

67 

APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1487 BY  MITCHELL AARON BYRNE 

APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1488 BY GTT METALS GROUP PTY LTD 

APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1489 BY AVENIRA GOLD PTY LTD 

 


