

## Government of Western Australia Department of Mines, Industry Regulation and Safety

## WARDEN'S COURT CAUSE LIST

## WARDEN'S COURT LEONORA CNR ROCHESTER AND TOWER STREETS LEONORA WA

**BEFORE WARDEN HOLGATE** 

AT 2.15PM
ON TUESDAY 31<sup>st</sup> MAY 2022

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
1	643759	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD	M 39/1156	KEVIN ROBERT GORDON	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
2	642596	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD	M 39/1155	TREVOR JOHN DIXON	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
3	642486	FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY LIMITED	L 38/366	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
4	638415 638416	TIGERS PAW PROSPECTING NO. 1 PTY LTD	L 37/255 L 39/317	REDCLIFFE PROJECT PTY LTD	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention
5	633724	BHP NICKEL WEST PTY LTD	L 36/253	GOLDNET PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> Mention
6	633344	MARIGOLD MINERALS PTY LTD	L 36/252	GOLDNET PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> Mention
7	628543 628544 628545 628546 628547 628548	JUNO MINERALS LIMITED	L 29/150 L 29/151 L 29/152 L 37/252 L 37/253 L 37/254	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention
8	628080 628081 628082 628083	WILLIAM PAUL AXFORD	L 37/252 L 37/253 L 37/254 L 29/150	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
9	627472	MARQUEE RESOURCES LIMITED	L 37/254	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention
10	573469	GOLDEN SPUR RESOURCES PTY LTD	L 36/243	AUSTRALIAN NICKEL INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	9 <sup>th</sup> Mention
11	573464	GIARD PTY LTD	L 36/243	AUSTRALIAN NICKEL INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	10 <sup>th</sup> Mention
12	573462 573467 573471	GREEN EMPIRE RESOURCES PTY LTD	L 36/243	AUSTRALIAN NICKEL INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	10 <sup>th</sup> Mention
13	573329	TEC DESERT NO.2 PTY LTD TEC DESERT PTY LTD	L 36/243	AUSTRALIAN NICKEL INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	10 <sup>th</sup> Mention
14	533368	BULLSEYE MINING LIMITED	L 37/238	DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD	19 <sup>th</sup> Mention
15	530002 530003 530004	DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD	L 37/233 L 37/235 L 37/236	BULLSEYE MINING LIMITED	19 <sup>th</sup> Mention
16	645900	REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED	P 38/4533- S	JOHN SHANE DEAN	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
17	643612	REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED	P 38/4552- S	COREY PHILLIP DOWDEN	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
18	642449	GREENSTONE RESOURCES (WA) PTY LTD	P 37/9629	NEELESH BHASIN ROSS FREDERICK CREW	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
19	641849	GREENSTONE RESOURCES (WA) PTY LTD	P 37/9629	NEELESH BHASIN ROSS FREDERICK CREW	2 <sup>nd</sup> Mention
20	639119	BULLSEYE MINING LIMITED	P 37/9602- S	JOHN THOMAS BROUGHTON PETER KOVALUNS CHARLES HENY BROUGHTON	2 <sup>nd</sup> Mention
21	636751 636752	MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED	P 37/9588 P 37/9589	BRETT MURRAY BRUMBY	2 <sup>nd</sup> Mention
22	635126	REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED	P 38/4544	LEGEND RESOURCES PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> Mention
23	633512	AC MINERALS PTY LTD	P 39/6282- S	PETER JOHN MULLIGAN	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention
24	630086	WESTERN MINES GROUP LTD	P 39/6267	MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED	4 <sup>th</sup> Mention
25	625883	MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED GLENMURRIN PTY LIMITED	P 40/1540	KIN WEST WA PTY LTD	4 <sup>th</sup> Mention
26	595337	DARLEX PTY LTD	P 38/4531- S	WILLIAM AMBROSE FRANCIS	8 <sup>th</sup> Mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
27	567103	BULLSEYE MINING LIMITED	P 37/9318- S	COREY PHILLIP DOWDEN	13 <sup>th</sup> Mention
28	563555 563556	HOLCIM (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD	P 37/9285 P 37/9292	GREENSTONE RESOURCES (WA) PTY LTD	13 <sup>th</sup> Mention
29	646387	ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED	E 39/2330	FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
30	645011	MATSA GOLD PTY LTD	E 39/2330	FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
31	645899	REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED	E 38/3723	GREAT SOUTHERN MINING LIMITED	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
32	645010	MATSA GOLD PTY LTD	E 39/2328	KIMBERLEY EXP PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
33	644806	BARRA PARRAPI (ABORIGINAL CORPORATION) RNTBC	E 39/2324	ABARTA LAVERTON PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
34	642935	ST BARBARA LIMITED	E 37/1476	MAVIA PTY LTD YALORA PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
35	642553	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	E 37/1475	MAVIA PTY LTD YALORA PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
36	636391	BRYAN & SHANNON PROSSER	E 36/1027	DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> Mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
37	635245	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	E 36/1027	DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> Mention
38	635804	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	E 37/1465	MCA NOMINEES PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> Mention
39	634978	JUNO MINERALS LIMITED	E 36/1022	NEON SPACE PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> Mention
40	632487	NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD	E 37/1456	BRUCE ROBERT LEGENDRE	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention
41	595511	FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY LIMITED	E 38/3566	RODNEY DAVID FOSTER	4 <sup>th</sup> Mention
42	593180	NANGAANYA-KU NATIVE TITLE CLAIM GROUP	E 39/2219	GOLDEN WHEELBARROW PROSPECTING NO 2 PTY LTD	6 <sup>th</sup> Mention
43	591955	NANGAANYA-KU NATIVE TITLE CLAIM GROUP	E 39/2218	GOLDEN WHEELBARROW PROSPECTING NO 2 PTY LTD	6 <sup>th</sup> Mention
44	584047	NANGAANYA-KU NATIVE TITLE CLAIM GROUP	E 38/3509	GOLDEN WHEELBARROW PROSPECTING NO 1 PTY LTD	7 <sup>th</sup> Mention
45	582325	GRUYERE MANAGEMENT PTY LTD	E 38/3507	GOLDEN WHEELBARROW PROSPECTING NO 1 PTY LTD	8 <sup>th</sup> Mention
46	592952	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATIONS PTY LTD	E 37/1427	FMG RESOURCES PTY LTD	4 <sup>th</sup> Mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
47	560834	JUPITER MINES LIMITED	E 36/979	TECHGEN BBG PTY LTD	13 <sup>th</sup> Mention
48	533729	DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD	E 37/1348	BULLSEYE MINING LIMITED	19 <sup>th</sup> Mention
49	637501 (Restoration 635773)	COMPLETE PROSPECTING PTY LTD	M 37/74	BRETT ANDREW LEWIS	2 <sup>nd</sup> Mention

MATTER NUMBER	AFF/OBJ TO EXE NO.	APPLICANT FOR FORFEITURE/OBJECTOR	TENEMENT	RESPONDENT/TENEMENT HOLDER	COMMENTS
50	643084 (Exemption 642621)	WILLIAM ROBERT RICHMOND	E 38/3142	REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
51	642275 (Exemption 640117)	WILLIAM ROBERT RICHMOND	E 38/3234 E 38/3200 E 38/3061	REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
52	647118 647119	WILLIAM ROBERT RICHMOND	M 38/319 M 38/341	REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED DUKETON RESOURCES PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
53	647087	WILLIAM ROBERT RICHMOND	E 38/3200	REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
54	643085	WILLIAM ROBERT RICHMOND	E 38/3142	REGIS RESOURCES LIMITED	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
55	647100 647101 647102	MORGAN LESLIE CHAPMAN	M 39/790 P 39/5692 P 39/5788	STEWART ROSS FREETH PHILIP NOEL FREETH	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
56	645616	MORGAN LESLIE CHAPMAN	P 39/5693	STEWART ROSS FREETH PHILIP NOEL FREETH	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention
57	645575 645576 645577 645578 645579 645580	MORGAN LESLIE CHAPMAN	P 39/5536 P 39/5538 P 39/5539 P 39/5540 P 39/5554 P 39/5555	STEWART ROSS FREETH PHILIP NOEL FREETH	1 <sup>st</sup> Mention

58	639168	DARLOT MINING COMPANY PTY LTD	E 37/1190	JAMES PETERSON	2 <sup>nd</sup> Mention
	645606		P 39/5657		
	645605		P 39/5656		
	645604		P 39/5655		
	645603		P 39/5654		
	645602		P 39/5647		
	645601		P 39/5646		
	645600		P 39/5645		
	645599		P 39/5644		
	645598		P 39/5643		
	645597		P 39/5642		
	645596		P 39/5641		
	645595		P 39/5640		
	645594		P 39/5639		
	645593		P 39/5638		
	645592		P 39/5637		
	645591		P 39/5636		
	645590		P 39/5635		
	645589		P 39/5634		
	645588		P 39/5633		
	645587		P 39/5632		
	645586		P 39/5631		
	645585		P 39/5620		
	645584		P 39/5592		
	645583		P 39/5591		
	645582		P 39/5590		
	645581		P 39/5589		

59	630718 630719	BLACK CROW (WA) PTY LTD	P 37/9108 P 37/9113	PAUL PAPAK	3 <sup>rd</sup> Mention
60	629341 629342 629343 629344 629345 629346 629347 629348 629349 629350	CAMIN RESOURCES PTY LTD	P 39/5529 P 39/5530 P 39/5531 P 39/5532 P 39/5533 P 39/5578 P 39/5579 P 39/6073 P 39/6074 P 39/6075	WESTCAPE NOMINEES PTY LTD	5 <sup>th</sup> Mention
61	580285	WILLIAM AMBORSE FRANCIS	P 37/8574	DARLEX PTY LTD WORLD FIELD (AUST) PTY LTD	11 <sup>th</sup> Mention
62	580138	WILLIAM AMBORSE FRANCIS	P 37/8465	AUSTOILS PTY LTD	12 <sup>th</sup> Mention

MATTER NUMBER	BALLOT	COMMENTS
63	APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1479 BY MUSIC WELL GOLD MINES PTY LTD APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1484 CLINTON STASH MOXHAM	
64	APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1480 BY MUSIC WELL GOLD MINES PTY LTD APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1483 BY CLINTON STASH MOXHAM	
65	APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1481 BY MUSIC WELL GOLD MINES PTY LTD APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1482 BY CLINTON STASH MOXHAM	
66	APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1485 BY GTT METALS GROUP PTY LTD APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1486 BY AVENIRA GOLD PTY LTD	
67	APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1487 BY MITCHELL AARON BYRNE APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1488 BY GTT METALS GROUP PTY LTD APPLICATION FOR EXPLORATION LICENCE 37/1489 BY AVENIRA GOLD PTY LTD	